

Welsh Luxury Hamper Ingredients and Allergens

Sparkling Wine Blanc de Noirs:

11% ABV

Cygnnet 22:

Manuka honey, juniper, coriander, cardamon, angelica root, orris root, chamomile flower, pink grapefruit, lemon peel, lime peel, orange peel, liquorice, almond, calendula, cassia bark, white peppercorns, bee pollen, lemon balm, sea salt, rose petals, hibiscus, heather.

Halen Mon Ceramic Jar with Pure Welsh Sea Salt:

Halen Môn Pure Sea Salt PDO
Country of origin: Wales, (UK)

Mamgu Traditional Welsh Cakes:

Ingredients:

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour: Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide Thiamin; Raising Agents: Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, EGG, Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) (7%), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil)(7%), Spices.

Cut Comb Honey:

Product of Hungary

Rose & Lemon Turkish Delights:

Ingredients: Sugar, water, maize starch, acidity regulator: cream of tartar, lemon oil, fruit and vegetable concentrates (Hibiscus, apple, carrot, radish, red cabbage), natural flavouring, rose. Chocolate: Whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 54.4% minimum. May contain Milk. White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 28% minimum, Milk Solids 22% minimum.

For Allergens – See ingredients in Bold above.

Not suitable for Nut, Milk, Sulphite sufferers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods. Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten Free. May contain traces of peanuts, nuts and sesame.

Salted Caramel Truffles made exclusively for Welsh Luxury Hamper Co:

TBC

Box of Walnut Brownies:

Dark Chocolate (19%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: E322 (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Butter [MILK], Brown Sugar, Sugar, EGG, WALNUT (9%), WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Cocoa Powder, Dusting Powder [Dextrose, Cornflour, Palm Oil, Flavouring], Flavouring

Additional Ingredient Info

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

Made in a factory that handles nuts and sesame seeds

Salted Caramel Medallions:

Ingredients: Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, soya lecithin, natural vanilla, glucose syrup, condensed milk (milk), sustainable palm oil, butter oil (milk), E903, sea salt

Salted Butterscotch Sauce:

Ingredients

Double Cream (MILK), Light Brown Sugar, Butter (MILK), Sea Salt

Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in BOLD

Warning: Produced in an environment where nuts are present.

Milk Chocolate Brazil Nuts:

Ingredients

MILK chocolate (70%), (sugar, cocoa butter, skim MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey (MILK), vegetable fat (palm oil SG), full cream MILK powder, butter oil (MILK), emulsifier, rapeseed lecithin (E322), glazing agents: gum arabic, shellac E904). BRAZIL NUTS(30%), milk chocolate contains vegetable fat in addition to cocoa butter. cocoa solids 20& min. Milk solids 20% min. May contain PEANUTS.

Chocolate Welsh Medals:

Solid Milk & Dark Shapes with a Shimmer

INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (51.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (48.4%), (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Colours: Iron Oxides (<1.0%)

Vintage Cheddar:

TBC

Strawberry & Champagne Preserve:

Strawberries (60%), sugar, lemon juice, Champagne (0.5%). 240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

Golden Cenarth:

Cows' Milk 98%, Salt, Microbial Rennet, Starter culture, Brevibacterium Linens

Simple Oat Crackers:

Allergen Information (Contains WHEAT, GLUTEN). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of Milk, Mustard, Sulphites as a preservative, Celery Seed.

Artisan Hot Chocolate Jar with Wooden Spoon:

TBC

Heist Dark Chocolate:

Ingredients: Dark chocolate (organic cocoa beans, organic cane sugar, organic cocoa butter).

Snowdonia Red Devil's:

Red Leicester Cheese (96%) (Cheese [Milk], Colour (Annatto), Whey Powder [Milk], Sugar, Chilli, Sea salt,

Onion, Cayenne chilli extract, Natural flavouring, Spices, Habanero extract)

Pinot Noir Reserve:

TBC

Shepherd's Biscuits Tube:

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (MILK 30%), sugar.

Rhubarb Fudge:

Ingredients: sugar, milk, condensed milk, butter, liquid glucose, syrup, rhubarb

Black Garlic Ketchup:

Brown Sugar, Black Garlic (19%), Acetic acid, Balsamic Vinegar, Onions, Tomato Purée, Olive Oil, Halen Môn Sea Salt PDO, Spices.

Snowdon Craft Lager:

Snowdonia Water, Malted Barley, Wheat, Hops & Yeast

AU Blue Raspberry:

TBC

Penderyn Legend:

40% ABV